amount of actual revenue certified by the State Board of 

Equalization as having been deposited into the General Revenue Fund 

for the first fiscal year prior to the beginning of the fiscal year 

that deposits to the Revenue Stabilization Fund are first made 

equals or exceeds Six Billion Six Hundred Million Dollars 

($6,600,000,000.00). 

C.  Once the provisions prescribed by subsection B of this 

section have been met, deposits to the Revenue Stabilization Fund as 

prescribed by this section may be made during any subsequent fiscal 

year according to the requirements and limitations imposed by this